Hall of the House of Representatives

88th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2011 Amendment Form

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1280

Amend House Bill No. 1280 as originally introduced:

Page 4, line 15, delete "Arkansas Department of Environmental Quality" and substitute "Arkansas Pollution Control and Ecology Commission"

AND

Page 4, line 27, delete "department" and substitute "commission"

AND

Page 4, line 30, delete "department's" and substitute "commission's"

AND

Page 4, line 32, delete "department" and substitute "commission"

AND

Page 6, line 10, delete "conference" and substitute "conference hearing"

AND

Page 8, delete lines 26 and 27 and substitute the following: "funds to reclaim Priority III lands and waters if either of the following conditions applies:"

AND

Page 10, line 5, delete "(b)(1)" and substitute "(c)(1)"



The Amendment was read _ By: Representative Leding MGF/MDG - 02/21/11 04:24 MGF242

Chief Clerk